the price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts
and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and the receipt and application of the net
proceeds, as set forth under “Use of Proceeds” and (2) the termination of our shareholders’ current rights to
require us to repurchase our common stock held by our shareholders under certain circumstances, and retroactive
effect to the issuance of the pre-IPO split dividend, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31,
2016, would have been $1,293,705,914 or $7.47 per share of our Class B common stock. This amount represents
an immediate increase in net tangible book value to existing shareholders of $0.99 per share and an immediate
dilution to new investors purchasing shares in this offering of $11.53 per share (after giving retroactive effect to
the issuance of the pre-IPO split dividend). Dilution per share represents the difference between the price per
share to be paid by new investors for the shares of Class B common stock sold in this offering and the net
tangible book value per share immediately after this offering. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution assuming the underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional shares (giving retroactive
effect to the issuance of the pre-IPO split dividend).

Assumed initial public offering price per share ..... $19.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2016 ..... $6.48
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering ..... $0.99

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering ..... $ 7.47

Dilution per share to new investors ..... $11.53

Assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the
same, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by us, a
$1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $19.00 per share, the mid-point of the
price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, would increase (decrease) the net tangible book value
per share after giving effect to this offering by $0.09 per share and would increase or decrease the dilution in net
tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering by $0.91 per share (giving retroactive effect to the